Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2021
2022

Player
Lauder, F

Day, Ron
Lahmert, Jack
McMannus, K
Jacombs, Frank
Judson, Eric
Robertson, G
Carroll, M

Bell, Graham
Gladney, Jim
Jensen, Kerry
Linn, Malcolm
Litchfield, John
Cockanyne, Neville

Lagan, Terry

Turner, Barry
Elliott, Keith
Sturmer, Rob
Ayling, Vic

Tee, Mike
Campbell, Trevor
Ducker, Brian
Gray, Errol
Binns, Bernie
Brown, Charles
Markman, Andrew
TBA

Hawes, Alan
Yang, Joshua
Baird, Darryl
Willets, Brent
Not Played

Goldsmith, Tene
Bennett, Gary

Mt Manganui
Gisborne
Palmerston North
Northland

Mt Manganui
Poverty Bay
New Plymouth
Whangamata
Ngamotu
Whakatane
Matamata
Omanu

Mt Manganui

Omanu

Feilding
Stratford
Stratford
Western Bay
Whakatane
Mt Manganui
Mt Manganui
Sherwood Park
Whakatane
Tapora

Mt Manganui

Napier

Mt Maunganui
Manukorihi
Whakatane

Poverty Bay
Cambridge

Trust Bank Trophy - Teams Event

Player
Addis, Neil

Fraser, Keith
Trotter, A
Wilding, Broughton
Bridge, Brian
Gray, Bob
McPherson, R
Glennie, Bryce
Paton, Harold
Chapman, Ernie
Wotton, R
Shields, Harry
Buckland, P
Rippon, Ralph

Walter, Owen

Sawyer, John
Keegan, Paddy
Hart, Ron
Allsworth, Alan
Brown, Butler
Newport, Mike
Peters, Brian
Lawson, Jack
Stratford, lan
Currie, Brian
Oxenham, Bruce
TBA

Oxenham, Bruce
Radonich, Warwick
Nesbitt, John
Whitcombe, Steve

Skiffington, Ray

Bush, Duncan

Tirau

Stratford

Mt Maunganui
Warkworth
Dannervirke
Sherwood Park
Stratford

Mt Maunganui
Narrows
Taupo
Cambridge

Mt Maunganui
Hawkes Bay
Palmerston
North
Matamata
Stratford
Whangarei
Mahunga
Whakatane
Carterton

Mt Maunganui
Whakatane
Stewart
Omokoroa
Tirau

Mt Maunganui
Wainui
Cambridge
Linton

Cambridge
Poverty Bay

Player
Pringle, J

Livingstone, T
Ennis, G
Davidson, J
Smaller, Colin
Bristow, T
MacKay, Alistar
Oold, w

Nixon, Alton
Jamieson, R
Donald, E
Vigers, Ken
Chambers, Robert
Aston, Tony

Johnston, H

Curham, Rob
Dick, Laurie
Barker, Ray
Pollard, lan
Bannister, Peter
Thom, Barry
Reid, Allan
Newport, Mike
Tee, Mick
Webster, Graeme
Golder, Terry
TBA

Harrison, Colin
Tee, Mick

Reid, Alban
Irvine, Graeme

Thompson, Warwick

Churchill, Bruce

Nghinapouri

Otorohanga

Western Bay
Manakua
Stratford
Whakatane
Apiti
Dannervirke
Whakatane
Springfield

Foxton

Napier
Lochield
Wattle Downs
Mt Manganui
Napier

Waihi
Kaitake
Carterton
Whakatane
Northland
Omokoroa

Omanu
Whakatane
Kaitaki

Poverty Bay

Waipawa

Player
Merz, P

Dickens, Ron
Grey, Bob
Hunwick, T
Gilbert, F
Waitangi
Rogers, K
Bridge, Brian
Thompson, Len
Robinson, Jim
Linn, Malcolm
Law, |

Lamb, Ron
Thompson, Len

Tee, Mike

McCabe, Denis
Lawson, Jack
Slater, Ken
Murphy, Spud
Hopkinson, Claude
Davidson, Murray
Venables, Brian
Gooch, Wayne
Win, Terry

Black, Robert
Lennox, Walter
TBA

Bob

Omanu
Dannervirke

Te Awamutu
Turangi

Byers, J

Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Lochiel
Springfield
Matamata
Urenui

Pupuke

Lochiel

Whakatane

Omanu
Whakatane
Waipawa
Castlepoint
Palmerston North
Urenui
Westown
Tirau
Manawatu
Waverley
Castlecliff

Castlecliff



